
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Decision following Consideration of an Application Pursuant to Section 55(6) of the 
Nurses and Midwives Act, 2011 

 
 
NAME: Ms Mary Concepta (Connie) Burke, PIN 20349 
 
Ms Burke was convicted of two offences relating to the supply of a prescription medicinal 
product contrary to regulation 5 of the Medicinal Product (Prescription and Control of 
Supply) Regulations 2003, in January 2010 and January 2012. 
 
 
Sanction: Pursuant to Section 55(6) of the Nurses and Midwives Act, 2011, Ms Burke’s 
registration was cancelled from the Register of Nurses and Midwives. The decision to cancel Ms 
Burke’s registration from the Register of Nurses and Midwives was confirmed by the High Court 
on 7th September, 2016. 


